February 1998, as amended (the “TUF”).

The main provisions of the Shareholders’ Agreement are set forth below.

1. COMPANY WHOSE FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS ARE COVERED BY THE AGREEMENT

The company whose financial instruments are covered by the agreement is Moncler S.p.A., with registered
office in Milan, via Stendhal 47, tax code and registration number at the Companies’ Register of Milan
04642290961, share capital of EUR 50,000,000, divided into 250,000,000 ordinary shares without par value.

2. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS CONTRIBUTED TO THE AGREEMENT

The financial instruments contributed to the Agreement are made up solely by ordinary shares of the Company
(the “Shares”). The number of Shares contributed to the Agreement is subject to evolution as a result of the
full exercise of the Green Shoe option which took place on 18 December 2013.

The following table sets forth the number of Shares held by the Parties and the corresponding percentage of the
share capital prior to and after full exercise of the Green Shoe option.

Parties to the
Agreement

No. of Shares held
post IPO

% Green shoe No. of Shares
post IPO and

after full exercise
of the Green Shoe

option

%

Ruffini
Partecipazioni

79,743,544 () 31.90% - 79,743,544 31.90%

ECIP M  64,435,707 (*)() 25.77% 6,099,130 58,336,577 23.33%

CEP III  21,747,698 () 8.70% 3,920,870 17,826,828 7.13%

(*) As of the beginning of trading, ECIP M holds 31% of the Company’s share capital. Pursuant to the
obligations undertaken by ECIP M’s shareholders, ECIP M shall, within 6 days of the date of beginning of
trading, assign to its shareholders other than Eurazeo, as set forth in the Listing Prospectus, a number of
shares representing in the aggregate 5.081% of the Issuer’s share capital. (See Section 1, Chapter 18,
paragraph 18.1 of the Listing Prospectus). These shares shall therefore not be deemed contributed to the
agreement.

() The Parties, together with Brands Partners 2, undertook to assign, within 3 days of the date of beginning